COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name
TRAYLOR, SOPHIA ZEVGOLIS

STRUBLE, KENNETH JAMES
TURNER, REGINALD LEE

STUMBO-DIMIRACK, MARY MAGDALENE

PAULAUSKAS, STEPHEN ELLIOT
HILL, JOSHUA NATHAN

GILL, SHAUN ALEXANDER
PULLIAM, LAKESHA DENISE
PULLIAM, LAKESHA DENISE
FRENIER, JUSTIN BRADLEY
SMITH, WILBERT L

SHIFFLETT, KEVIN MICHAEL
WATKINS, CIARA LASHELE

NOTTINGHAM, TIFFANY JO
NOTTINGHAM, TIFFANY JO
NOTTINGHAM, TIFFANY JO
NOTTINGHAM, TIFFANY JO
NOTTINGHAM, TIFFANY JO
SPENCER, ANTONIO JERMAINE
BRADDY, SIERRA CHEYENNE
REESE, MELANIE CHRISTINE
ALLEY, JACOB WAYNE

CAIN, SAMANTHA MARIE
COLEMAN, JA'COREY MARKEASE
MAYES, TYLER CHASE
JARRATT, HORACE LEO, Il
LILLY, CHASE EDWARD

MOORE, KUMARI TYSHAUN
MOORE, KUMARI TYSHAUN
SHARPER, DOMINIC TYRIK
SHARPER, DOMINIC TYRIK
KIRTON, JONEA ANABEL
JONES, KYLAJAH LOVE
JONES, KYLAJAH LOVE
GLOVER, DONALD DELANO
GLOVER, DONALD DELANO
HALL, ZEYMION LEETYENAKIEL
HALL, ZEYMION LEETYENAKIEL
ANDERSON, DEBORAH LEE

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
JULY 28, 2025- AUGUST 03, 2025

Age at Arrest
85
62

58

56
54
46
45
44
44
43
43
39
39
36
36
36
36
36
35
34
32
28
25
25
24
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
19

Case Number
2025-00014458
2025-00014544

2025-00014938

2025-00009852

2025-00014558
2025-00014558
2025-00014679
2025-00014901
2025-00014608
2025-00014700
2021-00010196
2021-00010196
2021-00010196
2021-00010196
2021-00010196
2025-00012021
2025-00014608

2025-00013184
2025-00014586
2025-00014744
2025-00014606

2025-00014726
2025-00014726
2025-00010298
2025-00010298
2025-00014702

2025-00014837
2025-00014837
2025-00011977
2025-00011977
2025-00014805

Jurisdiction of Arrestee
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
PENSACOLA
CHESTERFIELD
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
CHANTILLY
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HENRICO
STONY CREEK
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CHESTER
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
NORTH DINWIDDIE
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
DEWITT
DEWITT
RICHMOND

Statute Description
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs

FALSELY SUMMONS/REPORT TO POLICE
Theft From Building
FUGUTIVE FROM JUSTICE
PROBATION VIOLATION
Shoplifting
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

Motor Vehicle Theft

TRESPASS : GENERAL

POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or
endangering health of children

FORGERY
Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE
FORGERY
IMPERSONATION
LARCENY : PETIT
POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
EMBEZZLEMENT
ASSAULT : AGGRAVATED
CONCEALED WEAPON
Shoplifting
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF
CCs

HIT AND RUN, ATTENDED > $1000
DR WHILE NOT LICENSED
DISCHARGE FIREARM IN PUBLIC PLA
RECKLESSLY HANDLE FIREARM
Shoplifting
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
FOLLOW TOO CLOSE
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
VANDALISM; FELONY
DRUNK IN PUBLIC



HARRISON, JAVON MARREK
HARRISON, JAVON MARREK
HARRISON, JAVON MARREK
HARRISON, JAVON MARREK

Case Number
2025-00014952
2025-00014938
2025-00014901
2025-00014851
2025-00014837
2025-00014807
2025-00014805
2025-00014778
2025-00014771
2025-00014769
2025-00014768
2025-00014767
2025-00014766
2025-00014765
2025-00014764
2025-00014763
2025-00014761
2025-00014744
2025-00014726
2025-00014717
2025-00014702
2025-00014700
2025-00014679
2025-00014670
2025-00014664
2025-00014648
2025-00014640
2025-00014618
2025-00014614
2025-00014606
2025-00014586
2025-00014581
2025-00014558
2025-00014544
2025-00014534
2025-00014520
2025-00014508
2025-00014463
2025-00014458
2025-00014437
Total Records

18
18
18
18

Reported Date/Time

08/03/2025 19:27
08/03/2025 15:56
08/03/2025 10:06
08/02/2025 16:32
08/02/2025 14:18
08/02/2025 02:51
08/01/2025 22:27
08/01/2025 14:58
08/01/2025 14:48
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:32
08/01/2025 14:31
08/01/2025 14:19
08/01/2025 08:43
07/31/2025 23:24
07/31/2025 19:09
07/31/2025 15:55
07/31/2025 15:14
07/31/2025 09:49
07/31/2025 07:32
07/31/2025 03:04
07/30/2025 21:37
07/30/2025 20:20
07/30/2025 13:21
07/30/2025 12:05
07/30/2025 09:51
07/30/2025 00:15
07/29/2025 22:43
07/29/2025 20:05
07/29/2025 16:47
07/29/2025 12:57
07/29/2025 11:44
07/29/2025 09:51
07/28/2025 20:48
07/28/2025 19:27
07/28/2025 10:56

2025-00014664
2025-00014664
2025-00014664
2025-00014664

Incident Type
Vandalism
All Others

Trespass
All Others
All Others
All Others

Drunkenness
All Others
All Others

Embezzlement

Embezzlement

Embezzlement

Embezzlement

Embezzlement

Embezzlement

Embezzlement
Shoplifting

Weapons Law Violations
All Others
Vandalism
Shoplifting
All Others

Theft of Vehicle
TFA
All Others
Animal Cruelty
Assault - Simple
All Others
Fraud
Shoplifting
Assault - Aggravated
Fraud
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
All Others
Theft/Larceny
Found Property
Fraud
Shoplifting
Fraud

RICHMOND ELUDING POLICE

RICHMOND DR WHILE NOT LICENSED

RICHMOND FAILURE TO WEAR SEATBELTS

RICHMOND RECKLESS DRIVING : SPEEDING
Location

403 CLOVERHILL AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
107 BOYKINS AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
CONDUIT RD/TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
560 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
300 NEWCASTLE DRIVE 5, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 LAKEVIEW PARK RD 64, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
53195 S, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
211 WRIGHT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1217 TUSSING LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
107 HOMESTEAD DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1100 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

265 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PARKWAY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
124 WEST WESTOVER AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
915 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1210 BOULEVARD F, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1500 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
76 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
616 PINEHURST AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3085 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP VILLAGE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 08/05/2025.
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